LISTED ON: 11.04.2016 **BEFORE COURT NO.:05**

ITEM NO.:28

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9062 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF **WITH**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (SUTA), THR. OFFICE SECRETARY AND ORS. -VERSUS-

..PETITIONERS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 10759 of 2013 arising out of similar issue referred to as Annexure P-16 of the paper-books at page Nos. 277-285 and also referred to on para 2 of the Impugned Order is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 08th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

L ASSISTANT REGISTRAR